
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-0559 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:4/30/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/8/2021 5/11/2021

Title: One-Reading Ordinance authorizing City Manager or designee to execute the Contract with Texas
Department of State Health Services which provides $18,073,609 for COVID-19 Vaccination services
provided December 1 2020 through June 30, 2024 to be used to increase, train, and monitor vaccine
sites and providers; appropriating the funds in the No. 1066 Grant Fund; authorizing the Corpus
Christi-Nueces County Public Health District Director to contract with third parties for the provision of
services under the Contract;  and authorizing use of Contract funds to pay pre-award costs which total
approximately $20,000.

Sponsors: Health Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo 5.11.pdf, 2. One Reading Ordinance V4 State COVID-19 Vaccination Capacity
Contract, 3. Contract - New_$18073609.00_HHS001019500010_Corpus_C

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passed on emergencyCity Council5/11/2021 1 Pass

One-Reading Ordinance authorizing City Manager or designee to execute the Contract with Texas

Department of State Health Services which provides $18,073,609 for COVID-19 Vaccination services
provided December 1 2020 through June 30, 2024 to be used to increase, train, and monitor vaccine
sites and providers; appropriating the funds in the No. 1066 Grant Fund; authorizing the Corpus
Christi-Nueces County Public Health District Director to contract with third parties for the provision of
services under the Contract;  and authorizing use of Contract funds to pay pre-award costs which

total approximately $20,000.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

