
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Text

1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Ordinance authorizing Amendment No. 1 of $4,727,170.00 to Contract with Texas Department of
State Health Services which provides $18,073,609.00 for COVID-19 Vaccination services provided
May 14, 2021, through June 30, 2024, to be used to increase, train, and monitor vaccine sites and
providers; and appropriating the funds in the Health Grant Fund.

File #: 21-1413, Version: 1

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 4/26/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

