
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-0690 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:6/3/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/22/2021 6/29/2021

Title: Ordinance authorizing acceptance and appropriation of the following grants totaling in the amount of
$1,090,981.00 from the Texas Department of State Health Services:  Laboratory Response Network
Contract Amendment No. 5 in amount of $205,548; Immunization Contract Amendment No. 3 in
amount of $334,077 and appropriating $70,000 in program income;  Epidemiology Capacity
Expansion Contract Amendment No. 2 in amount of $409,711; Tuberculosis Prevention and Control
Contract Amendment No. 2 in amount of $61,645; and Laboratory Response Network Influenza
Contract in amount of $10,000.

Sponsors: Health Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Ordinance grant amendments 21-22, 2. Ordinance - Multi-Grant v3, 3. Amendment
No. 5 - Amending_$1120781_537-18-0147-00001_Corpu, 4. Amendment No. 3 -
Amending_$1058988.00_HHS000114000001_Corp, 5. Amendment No. 1 -
Amending_$20000.00_HHS000442100001_Corpus_, 6. TP & C Amendment No. 2 -
Amending_$408208.00_HHS000461700001_Corpus, 7. EPE Amendment No. 2 -
Amending_$409711_HHS000436300009_No 2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council6/29/2021 1

passed on first readingCity Council6/22/2021 1 Pass

Ordinance authorizing acceptance and appropriation of the following grants totaling in the amount of
$1,090,981.00 from the Texas Department of State Health Services:  Laboratory Response Network
Contract Amendment No. 5 in amount of $205,548; Immunization Contract Amendment No. 3 in
amount of $334,077 and appropriating $70,000 in program income;  Epidemiology Capacity
Expansion Contract Amendment No. 2 in amount of $409,711; Tuberculosis Prevention and Control
Contract Amendment No. 2 in amount of $61,645; and Laboratory Response Network Influenza
Contract in amount of $10,000.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

