
Motion

Motion authorizing an Addendum to the Agreement for the City -

Operated Corpus Christi - Nueces County Public Health District 

(CC-NCPHD) identifying Nueces County’s membership 

contribution for Fiscal Year 2023 in the amount of $1,765,296 for 

Public Health District services and $1,567,620 for 1115 Waiver 

services for a total contribution of $3,332,916.

City Council

September 20, 2022



Agreement with Nueces County for City-Operated Corpus

Christi - Nueces County Public Health District for FY23.

• The City of Corpus Christi and Nueces County agreed to negotiate

payments annually for services and operation of the Corpus Christi-

Nueces County Public Health District.

• In August of 2022, the County Commissioners approved unanimously

the service fee payments for the Corpus Christi – Nueces County

Public Health District and 1115 Waiver Program.

• Nueces County’s membership contributions for the Fiscal Year 2023

will be due in equal monthly installments of $147,108 for public health

district services and $130,635 for 1115 waiver services no later than

the first day of each month.

2

Summary & Background



City Council

September 20, 2022

Fiscal impact

• Nueces County contribution is $1,765,296 for Public Health District 
Services

• Nueces County contribution for 1115 Waiver Program is 
$1,567,620.00

• Total contribution of $3,332,916 for FY23

Staff Recommends Approval

Fiscal Impact and Staff Recommendation


